Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

16

What do I do if I have additional questions about voting procedures or need additional copies?

   If you have any questions about voting procedures prior to the Special Meeting, please call TDS's Proxy Solicitor, MacKenzie
Partners, Inc., at the telephone number and address indicated below. Additional copies of this proxy statement or the Proxy Card may be
obtained from the Proxy Solicitor:

105 Madison Avenue
New York, New York 10016
(212) 929-5500 (Call Collect)

or

CALL TOLL-FREE (800) 322-2885
FAX: (212) 929-0308

8

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

17

COMPARISON OF THE CURRENT EQUITY CAPITALIZATION WITH THE PROPOSED
CAPITALIZATION INCLUDING SPECIAL COMMON SHARES

The following is a summary of the differences between the equity capitalization of TDS as of December 31, 2004 ("Status Quo") and the
equity capitalization of TDS on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2004 ("Pro-Forma"), as if the Amendment and the Distribution had
occurred on that day. The following does not reflect the possible effects of a Possible U.S. Cellular Transaction, if it occurs.

1.   Authorized Shares

Status Quo Pro-Forma

Preferred and Undesignated Shares 5,000,000 5,000,000
Common Stock:

Series A Common Shares 25,000,000 25,000,000
Common Shares 100,000,000 100,000,000
Special Common Shares 20,000,000 165,000,000

Total Shares of Common Stock 145,000,000 290,000,000

Tracking Stock(1)
Telecom Group Shares 90,000,000 90,000,000
Cellular Group Shares 140,000,000 140,000,000
Aerial Group Shares 95,000,000 95,000,000

(1)
TDS has no intention of issuing any shares of Tracking Stock.

2.   Issued and Outstanding Shares

Status Quo Pro-Forma

Preferred Shares 38,645 38,645

Series A Common Shares 6,420,857 6,420,857
Common Shares 51,015,083 51,015,083
Special Common Shares � 57,435,940

Total Common Stock 57,435,940 114,871,880

3.   Percent of Common Equity

Status
Quo Pro-Forma

Series A Common Shares 11.2% 5.6%
Common Shares 88.8% 44.4%
Special Common Shares � 50.0%(2)

Total 100.0% 100.0%

(2)
Includes Special Common Shares that would be distributed to the holders of Series A Common Shares representing 5.6% of the common equity.

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

18

9

Edgar Filing: TELEPHONE & DATA SYSTEMS INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

19

4.   Votes for Directors

Status Quo Pro-Forma

Series A Common Shares and Preferred
Shares Elects 75% of directors less one director (or

8 directors based on 12 directors).
Would continue to vote in the election of 75%
of directors less one director (or 8 directors
based on 12 directors).

Common Shares Elects 25% of directors plus one director (or 4